Applicable MIL-STD
Methods/Procedures
Standard MIL 810C MIL 810D MIL 810E MIL 810F
High Temperature 501.1 / II – – –
Low Temperature 502.1 / I – – –
Blowing Sand and Dust – – 510.3 / I –
Vibration 514.2 / VIII, X 514.3 / I Cat. 10 514.4 / I Cat. 10 514.5 / I Cat. 20, 24
Shock 516.2 / I, V 516.3 / I, IV 516.4 / I, IV 516.5 / I, IV, VI
VX-2100/2200 Series Specifications
VHF UHF
General Specification
Frequency Range 134 - 174 MHz 400 - 470 MHz; 450 - 520 MHz
Number of Channels and Groups 128 and 8 Groups (VX-2200)
8 and 1 Group (VX-2100)
Power Supply Voltage 13.6 V DC ± 15%
Channel Spacing 12.5 / 20 / 25 kHz
PLL Steps 2.5 / 5 / 6.25 kHz 5 / 6.25 kHz
Current Consumption TX: 11 A (50 W, 45 W), 6 A (25 W) RX: 2.5 A, Standby: 200 mA
Operating Temperature Range -22ºF to +140ºF (-30ºC to +60ºC)
Frequency Stability Better than ±2.5 ppm
RF Input-Output Impedance 50 Ohms
Dimension (H x W x D) 1.8 x 6.5 x 6.1 inches (45 x 165 x 155mm)
Weight (Approx.) 2.87 lbs (1.3 kg)
Receiver Specification: measured by TIA/EIA-603
Sensitivity 12dB SINAD 0.25 µV
Adjacent Channel Selectivity 75 dB / 65 dB 73 dB / 65 dB
Intermodulation 73 dB / 70 dB
Spurious and Image Rejection 90 dB 80 dB
Audio Output Internal: 4 W @ 18 Ohms, 5% THD
External: 12 W @ 4 Ohms, 5% THD
Transmitter Specification: measured by TIA/EIA-603
Output Power 50 / 25 / 10 W (50 W)
25 / 12.5 / 5 / 1 W (25 W)
45 / 25 / 10 W (45 W)
25 / 12.5 / 5 / 1 W (25 W)
Modulation 16K0F3E, 11K0F3E
Maximum Deviation ± 5.0 kHz / ± 2.5 kHz
Audio Distortion < 3 % @1 kHz
Conducted Spurious Emission 70 dB below carrier